

Sonoma Valley Fire District

Serving the communities of Sonoma, Valley of the Moon, Glen Ellen, and Mayacamas

TO: PRESS DEMOCRAT NEWSPAPER

- **PUBLISH**: October 26th and November 2, 2021 the legal publication below:
- FURNISH: One (1) Affidavit of Publication to Sonoma Valley Fire District 630 2nd Street West Sonoma, CA 95476 Phone (707) 996-2102 Email: MaciJ@svfra.org

NOTICE BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SONOMA VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT OF A PUBLIC HEARING ON NOVEMBER 9, 2021, FOR CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF AN ORDINANCE REVISING THE SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE DISTRICT TO COVER THE COST OF PROVIDING SERVICES, ISSUING PERMITS, AND ENFORCING REGULATIONS WITHIN THE FIRE PREVENTION DIVISON OF THE SONOMA VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Sonoma Valley Fire District will conduct a public hearing to consider and determine a fee schedule to provide fire prevention services within the District boundaries, on November 9, 2021, at 6:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, at Sonoma Valley Fire District Station No. 1, 630 2nd Street West, Sonoma, CA 95476.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Clerk of the Board of Directors shall keep on file, and open to public inspection on the District website, <u>https://www.svfra.org</u>, and at Sonoma Valley Fire District Station No. 1, 630 2nd Street West, Sonoma, CA 95476, a copy of supporting documents to be considered for this public hearing.

Maci Jerry, Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Sonoma Valley Fire District ###